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‘THE REAL FOOD -

WETLINE

WET FOOD

. 100% natiral

EXCEPTIONAL QUALITY AND TASTE




OWNAT WETLINE

WET FOOD
100% NATURAL

At Ownat we have a real passion for pets, and we are
convinced that the foundation for their health and
wellbeing begins with a real food.

Therefore, we strive to prepare our recipes with carefully
selected quality natural ingredients, a high content of fresh
meat and fish and we prepare them in a respectful way in
order to retain all their nutrients as much as possible.

Ownat Wetline is a Real Food based on:

100% nateral
INGREDIENTS

We only use natural, fresh and
local ingredients with all of their
nutritional value intact, enriched
with the vitamins and minerals
that pets need.

4 HIGH PERCENTAGE &
0ffﬂﬁs/l/ meal and fish

We use muscles that provide the
best quality and visceral essential
proteins with a high vitamin

and mineral content and a very
appetizing taste.

Z% real medl:

STRUCTURED MEATS, g
NO MEAL OR BONES 23 P
All of our meats are real, not /’
meat mestorbone Theressttsan Y

exceptional quality product.

GRAIN
FREE

Easy to digest, our recipes which contain
no cereals are better adapted to the
nature of the animal’s digestive system
and are essential for pets with allergies or
intolerances to cereals or gluten.

PREPARATION @

Cooked very slowly in its own juice
and with natural broth to retain all
the nutritional value of its ingredients
and all its flavour.

PREPARATION

NO ARTIFICIAL
COLOURINGS

We do not use artificial flavour enhancers,
dyes, preservatives or chemical additives.




DELICIOUS VARIETIES FOR CATS “m
TO SATISFY THE MOST DEMANDING PALATES

STERILIZED

COMPOSITION:

Chicken (36%), broth (31.9%),
turkey (29%), potatoes (2%),
minerals, spirulina (0.1%).

NON STERILIZED

VEAL & TURKEY

COMPOSITION:

Veal (35%), turkey (35%),
broth (28.7%), minerals,
salmon oil, rosehips (0.1%).

COMPOSITION:
Salmon (35%), turkey (35%),
broth (28.7%), minerals,

salmon oil, chamomile (0.1%).

SALMON & HERRING

COMPOSITION:

Chicken (50%), broth (31.9%),
salmon (15%), chicory (2%),
minerals, brewers yeast
(0.1%).

COMPOSITION:

Chicken (55%), broth (28.7%),
shrimps (15%), minerals,
salmon oil, dandelion (0.1%).

GRAINFREE

COMPOSITION:

Salmon (45%), broth (28.7%),
herring (25%), minerals,
salmon oil, marine algae
(0.1%).

TURKEY & GHICKEN

COMPOSITION:

Turkey (50%), broth (31.9%),
tuna (15%), sweet potatoes
(2%), minerals, curcuma
(0.1%).
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e
0%

CRAIN FREE

COMPOSITION:
Turkey (35%), chicken (35%),
broth (28.7%), minerals,

salmon oil, watercress (0.1%).

OUR VARIETIES FOR DOGS »f
WITH EXQUISITE TASTE

BEEF WITH SALMON

LAMB WITH POTATOES

GR 2ECIPE
tAIN FREE REC

COMPOSITION:

Beef (50%), broth (28.8%),
salmon (15%), cranberries (5%),
minerals, salmon oil (0,2%).

R ot
tAIM FREE REC -

COMPOSITION:

Lamb (65%), broth (28.8%),
potatoes (5%), minerals,
olive oil (0,2%).

CHICKEN WITH CARROTS

COMPOSITION:

Chicken (65%), broth (28.8%),
carrots (5%), minerals,

olive oil (0,2%).

COMPOSITION:

Turkey (65%), broth (28.8%),
pumpkin (5%), minerals,
olive oil (0,2%).
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ANALYTICAL CONSTITUENTS
Protein

Inorganic matter

Fat content

Crude fibre

Moisture

Omega 3

Omega 6

NUTRITIONAL ADDITIVES
Vitamin A

Vitamin D3

Vitamin E

Vitamin B1 (Mononitrate thiamine)
Vitamin B2 (Riboflavin)

Vitamin B6 (Chlorhydrate pyridoxine)

Vitamin B12 (Cyanocobalamin)

Nicotinic acid (Niacin)

Pantothenic acid (Calcium-D-Pantothenate)
Biotin

Folic acid

Choline

L-Carnitine

Taurine

Zinc (Zinc sulphate, monohydrate)

Iron (Iron (I1) sulphate, monohydrate)

Copper (Copper (II) sulphate, pentahydrate)
Manganese (Manganous sulphate, monohydrate)
lodine (Calcium iodate anhydrous)

Selenium (Sodium selenite)

Metabolizable Energy (NRC 2006)

%
%
%
%
%
%
%

Ul/kg

Ul/kg

Ul/kg

mg/kg
mg/kg
mg/kg
Ma/kg
mg/kg
mg/kg
ng/kg
mg/kg
mg/kg
mg/kg
mg/kg
mg/kg
mg/kg
mg/kg
mg/kg
mg/kg
mg/kg

kcal/kg

TURKEY

WITH

PUMPKIN

2,250
328
26
4
28
15
14
4.5
3.3
60
0.5
54.3

24
125
25

0.45
0.04

1120

CHICKEN

WITH

2,250
328
26
4
28
15
14
4.5
&
60
0.5
54.3

24
125
25

0.45
0.04

1120

LAMB
WITH

CARROTS POTATOES

2,250
328
26
4
28
15
14
4.5
3.3
60
0.5
54.3

24
125
25

0.45
0.04

1,210

BEEF
WITH

SALMON

2,250
328
26
4
28
15
14
45
33
60
05
54.3

24
125
25

0.45
0.04

1170

TURKEY &
CHICKEN

200

300
0.35
1.200

1.500
25

0.75
14

970

VEAL &
TURKEY

10.6
23

0.3
79

200

300
0.35
1.200

1.500
25

0.5

0.75
14

1,005

HERRING

101

300
0.35
1.200

1.500
25

0.75
14

1190

SALMON & CHICKEN &
SHRIMPS

200

300
0.35
1.200

1.500
725

0.75
14

1,015

10.3
28

0.4
79
0.3
0.7

300
0.35
1.200
200
1.500
25

0.75
14

890

TURKEY

10.3
215

0.3
80

200

300
0.35
1200
200
1.500
25

1
14
0.75
14

865
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STERILIZED STERILISED STERILISED
CHICKEN & CHICKEN& TURKEY & SALMON &
SALMON

TUNA

10.3
28

0.4
80
0.2
0.5

20
10

75
15

300
0.35
1.200
200
1.500
25

1
14
0.75
14

850

DOGS CATS

KITTEN
TURKEY

300
0.35
1.200

1.500
25

2
14
0.75
14

1,055

181515



